Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 39% 39% 31% 24% 29% 40% 45% 39% 17% 32% 33%
Off on the wrong track 53% 55% 47% 58% 54% 57% 50% 51% 50% 73% 52% 42%
Not sure 12% 7% 14% 11% 22% 14% 10% 3% 11% 10% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (714) (487) (513) (217) (235) (339) (209) (700) (122) (116) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West

Generally headed in the

right direction 35% 10% 31% 73% 6% 80% 28% 40% 42% 34% 33% 37% 32%
Off on the wrong track 53% 83% 50% 19% 90% 14% 56% 53% 49% 51% 57% 49% 57%
Not sure 12% 8% 18% 8% 4% 6% 15% 7% 9% 15% 10% 14% 10%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (318) (437) (245)  (278)  (256)  (428) (278) (169) (177) (220) (381) (222
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 30% 26% 23% 13% 18% 29% 36% 29% 4% 15% 26%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 18% 13% 15% 16% 18% 13% 17% 11% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 12% 11% 18% 13% 9% 7% 10% 15% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 42% 47% 37% 46% 42% 44% 39% 43% 38% 62% 50% 25%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 7% 12% 8% 6% 1% 5% 8% 8% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (714) (487) (513) (217) (235) (339) (209) (700) (122) (116) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 3%  21% 57% 1% 68% 18% 30% 25% 20% 23%  27%  24%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 18% 26% 3% 24% 17% 17% 16% 21% 16% 16% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 8% 7% 5% 14% 9% 14% 10% 12% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 77% 36% 5% 88% 2% 43% 42% 43% 40% 44% 40% 44%
Not sure 7% 2% 12% 3% 1% 1% 9% 3% 2% 8% 6% 7% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (318)  (437) (245) (278)  (256)  (428) (278) (169) (177) (220) (381) (222
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 34% 28% 37% 26% 37% 29% 37% 34% * 39% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% 57% 62% 52% 46% 49% 65% 58% 58% * 48% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 1% 9% 10% 11% 27% 14% 6% 5% 8% * 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (392) (297) (218) (174) (58) (79) (155) (100) (316) (19) (32) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% * 24% 41% * 37% 29% 30% 30% 24% 26% 35% 40%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 57% * 64% 52% * 59% 59% 58% 59% 61% 66% 54% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 11% * 12% 7% * 4% 12% 12% 11% 15% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (392) (28) (161) (203) 9) (236) (143) (127) (68) (71) (84) (163) (74)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 58% 49% 55% 47% 51% 58% 52% 51% 59% 56% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 36% 41% 37% 42% 40% 34% 42% 40% 35% 36% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (542) (398) (241) (301) (133) (137) (167) (105) (348) (94) (75) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 64% 43% 15% 67% * 54% 51% 44% 60% 50% 53% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 31% 46% 61% 31% * 38% 44% 41% 29% 40% 40% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 11% 24% 2% * 9% 5% 15% 10% 10% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (542) (281) (226) (35) (264) (17) (249) (140) (98) (92) (124) (191) (135)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 19, 2019 — Because of my Administration, drug prices are down for the first time in almost 50 years — but the
American people need Congress to help. | like Sen. Grassley’s drug pricing bill very much, and it’s great to see Speaker Pelosi’s bill today. Let’s
get it done in a bipartisan way!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, September 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 27% 22% 13% 22% 29% 33% 29% 5% 18% 29%
Good 14% 13% 16% 12% 13% 15% 13% 15% 16% 7% 9% 13%
OK 28% 23% 27% 30% 33% 28% 28% 24% 28% 32% 29% 23%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 10% 15% 11% 5% 9% 7% 12% 19% 12%
Terrible 24% 24% 20% 27% 26% 24% 24% 19% 20% 44% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (705) (477) (499) (208) (231) (334) (203) (685) (120) (113) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 5% 24% 52% 2% 66% 18% 29% 27% 22% 22% 27% 25%
Good 14% 7% 14% 23% 6% 21% 13% 16% 19% 13% 12% 14% 15%
OK 28% 31% 32% 20% 29% 11% 32% 25% 24% 29% 37% 26% 23%
Bad 10% 15% 10% 2% 14% 2% 10% 9% 1% 9% 9% 9% 12%
Terrible 24% 43% 21% 3% 48% 0% 27% 21% 18% 27% 20% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (976)  (312)  (424)  (240)  (277)  (251)  (416) (274) (166) (169) (218) 372)  (217)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 19, 2019 — Presidential Harassment!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, September 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 22% 20% 12% 17% 27% 26% 24% 4% 20% 21%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 4% 9% 14% 10% 4% 4% 11%
OK 19% 13% 20% 19% 23% 22% 17% 16% 20% 22% 13% 21%
Bad 17% 15% 17% 16% 21% 20% 14% 13% 15% 19% 27% 14%
Terrible 34% 38% 31% 37% 36% 38% 33% 31% 31% 51% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (705) (477) (496) (206) (231) (332) (204) (684) (120) (112) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 20% 47% 2% 55% 16% 26% 21% 16% 20% 24% 21%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 1% 20% 7% 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8%
OK 19% 12% 22% 25% 8% 17% 24% 13% 18% 25% 19% 20% 13%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 7% 21% 5% 19% 17% 16% 15% 17% 15% 21%
Terrible 34% 62% 31% 5% 68% 3% 35% 33% 35% 36% 37% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (311)  (424) (238)  (277) (251) (415) (274) (165) (169) (218) (370)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 19 - 21, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 19, 2019 — ....Knowing all of this, is anybody dumb enough to believe that | would say something inappropriate
with a foreign leader while on such a potentially ’heavily populated’ call. | would only do what is right anyway, and only do good for the USA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, September 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 11% 19% 28% 27% 27% 3% 17% 20%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 6% 9% 15% 11% 5% 7% 18%
OK 19% 12% 20% 19% 21% 24% 18% 16% 19% 22% 16% 22%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 15% 20% 15% 10% 9% 11% 15% 26% 8%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 38% 37% 37% 34% 33% 31% 56% 35% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (704) (472) (500) (208) (232) (328) (204) (683) (118) (112) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 20% 51% 0% 63% 17% 26% 23% 19% 18% 26% 22%
Good 10% 2% 11% 19% 1% 19% 8% 10% 15% 12% 11% 10% 9%
OK 19% 11% 26% 20% 7% 14% 26% 15% 12% 20% 21% 20% 15%
Bad 13% 18% 13% 7% 16% 3% 15% 12% 16% 11% 13% 12% 17%
Terrible 35% 67% 30% 3% 75% 1% 34% 37% 35% 38% 37% 32% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (972) (309) (426) (237) (277) (249) (414) (271) (166) (170) (217) (369) (216)
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5D. Trump Tweets September 19, 2019 — Another Fake News story out there - It never ends! Virtually anytime | speak on the phone to a foreign
leader, | understand that there may be many people listening from various U.S. agencies, not to mention those from the other country itself. No
problem!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, September 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 11% 19% 28% 27% 27% 3% 17% 20%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 6% 9% 15% 11% 5% 7% 18%
OK 19% 12% 20% 19% 21% 24% 18% 16% 19% 22% 16% 22%
Bad 13% 12% 12% 15% 20% 15% 10% 9% 11% 15% 26% 8%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 38% 37% 37% 34% 33% 31% 56% 35% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (972) (704) (472) (500) (208) (232) (328) (204) (683) (118) (112) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 20% 51% 0% 63% 17% 26% 23% 19% 18% 26% 22%
Good 10% 2% 1% 19% 1% 19% 8% 10% 15% 12% 11% 10% 9%
OK 19% 11% 26% 20% 7% 14% 26% 15% 12% 20% 21% 20% 15%
Bad 13% 18% 13% 7% 16% 3% 15% 12% 16% 11% 13% 12% 17%
Terrible 35% 67% 30% 3% 75% 1% 34% 37% 35% 38% 37% 32% 37%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (309)  (426)  (237)  (277)  (249)  (414) (271) (166) (170) (217) (369)  (216)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 19, 2019 — GREAT progress on the Border Wall! https://t.co/TvOYxgsBSv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, September 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 13% 20% 30% 30% 28% 5% 21% 27%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 9% 14% 12% 4% 5% 13%
OK 19% 11% 19% 19% 24% 20% 19% 13% 19% 17% 15% 28%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 20% 15% 1% 1% 12% 22% 24% 4%
Terrible 33% 37% 31% 35% 35% 36% 31% 32% 30% 53% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (703) (478) (497) (209) (231) (331) (204) (686) (118) (114) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 21% 57% 1% 65% 18% 28% 26% 23% 19% 27% 24%
Good 10% 3% 1% 17% 1% 19% 9% 9% 14% 12% 9% 10% 9%
OK 19% 12% 25% 18% 7% 11% 25% 17% 9% 16% 27% 18% 16%
Bad 14% 21% 14% 3% 19% 2% 14% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 5% 71% 2% 34% 32% 34% 37% 32% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (975)  (312)  (423)  (240)  (277)  (250)  (417) (273) (164) (169) (218) (373)  (215)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 19, 2019 — All Polls, and some brand new Polls, show very little support for impeachment. Such a waste of time,
especially with sooo much good that could be done, including prescription drug price reduction, healthcare, infrastructure etc.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, September 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 22% 12% 19% 31% 34% 29% 3% 21% 25%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 14% 10% 8% 10% 12% 3% 6% 14%
OK 23% 17% 23% 22% 27% 27% 21% 18% 23% 29% 13% 24%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 18% 18% 12% 16% 13% 23% 27% 10%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 28% 30% 27% 28% 22% 23% 42% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (972) (702) (477) (495) (210) (228) (330) (204) (685) (117) (112) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 23% 56% 0% 68% 19% 29% 26% 25% 21% 26% 25%
Good 10% 4% 10% 18% 3% 18% 9% 11% 13% 9% 12% 10% 9%
OK 23% 19% 27% 21% 15% 13% 28% 16% 22% 24% 29% 22% 19%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 4% 27% 1% 15% 17% 16% 15% 15% 15% 18%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 2% 54% 1% 29% 26% 23% 28% 23% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (972)  (309)  (424)  (239)  (275)  (249)  (411) (276) (164) (170) (217) (371)  (214)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 19, 2019 — Thank you! https://t.co/hScbURTzMJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, September 19, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 21% 21% 13% 17% 26% 26% 24% 4% 19% 25%
Good 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 10% 12% 12% 4% 4% 10%
OK 29% 24% 29% 29% 37% 30% 28% 22% 29% 33% 28% 27%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 14% 15% 17% 10% 14% 13% 15% 17% 17%
Terrible 26% 29% 25% 28% 25% 29% 26% 25% 23% 44% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (702) (480) (493) (206) (229) (334) (204) (686) (118) (114) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 19% 50% 0% 59% 17% 24% 19% 19% 19% 24% 21%
Good 10% 2% 1% 17% 0% 18% 7% 12% 14% 13% 8% 10% 7%
OK 29% 24% 34% 27% 22% 20% 34% 24% 28% 27% 35% 28% 27%
Bad 14% 24% 11% 6% 23% 2% 12% 16% 16% 14% 15% 12% 15%
Terrible 26% 48% 25% 1% 54% 1% 31% 23% 23% 27% 24% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (973)  (311)  (421)  (241)  (274) (252) (413) (274) (165) (170) (218) (372)  (213)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 33% 35% 25% 24% 26% 32% 36% 33% 10% 30% 33%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 51% 57% 57% 53% 53% 54% 51% 74% 56% 41%
Not sure 16% 11% 14% 18% 19% 21% 15% 10% 16% 16% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (709) (483) (510) (213) (233) (339) (208) (697) (119) (115) (62)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 8% 28% 62% 3% 69% 24% 35% 32% 28% 25% 34% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 49% 19% 93% 13% 55% 55% 56% 56% 58% 49% 56%
Not sure 16% 5% 23% 19% 4% 18% 21% 10% 12% 16% 16% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (315) (433) (245) (275) (255) (425) (277) (168) (175) (219) (378) (221)

14
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 40% 26% 29% 30% 34% 39% 37% 14% 29% 38%
No 51% 51% 46% 56% 48% 52% 50% 53% 47% 74% 55% 39%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 18% 23% 18% 16% 8% 17% 12% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993) (709) (484) (509) (215) (233) (339) (206) (697) (121) (114) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 12% 31% 65% 7% 73% 26% 36% 42% 34% 26% 36% 33%
No 51% 81% 46% 19% 86% 13% 55% 50% 46% 50% 55% 48% 52%
Not sure 16% 7% 23% 16% 7% 14% 19% 14% 12% 15% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (316)  (435) (242)  (276) (254) (424) (277) (168) (175) (220) (379)  (219)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 19 - 21, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.391 to 2.074,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.253.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

54 questions not reported.

You
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